FEATURES
• 64K x 16 organization (JEDEC pin out)
• Single +5V power supply
• Fast access time: 120/150/200ns
• Totally static operation
• Completely TTL compatible
PIN DESCRIPTION

TIMING DIAGRAM
PROPAGATION DELAY FROM ADDRESS (CE/OE=ACTIVE)
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Access Time Operating Current MAX. Standby Current MAX. Package
MX23C1024PC-12 120ns 60mA 100uA 40 pin DIP
MX23C1024PC-15 150ns 60mA 100uA 40 pin DIP
MX23C1024PC-20 200ns 60mA 100uA 40 pin DIP
MX23C1024QC-12 120ns 60mA 100uA 44 pin PLCC
MX23C1024QC-15 150ns 60mA 100uA 44 pin PLCC
MX23C1024QC-20 200ns 60mA 100uA 44 pin PLCC
PROPAGATION DELAY FROM CHIP ENABLE (ADDRESS VALID)
VALID DATA
VALID ADDRESS
ADDRESS